

CAB Forum IPR Policy Agreement

This CAB Forum IPR Policy Agreement (the "Agreement") constitutes a binding contract amongst all participants of the CAB Forum ("Participants") that execute the Agreement.

In consideration of the mutual promises herein, Participant agrees on his/her/its behalf, and on behalf of any Affiliates, to abide by the terms of the CA/Browser Forum Intellectual Property Rights Policy v. 1.3 (the "IPR Policy"), incorporated herein by reference. Participant acknowledges that some of its obligations under the IPR Policy may survive the termination of this Agreement, as more fully described in the IPR Policy.

The party signing this Agreement intends that it shall take effect as an instrument under seal. If such party is not a natural person, the individual signing this Agreement for the Participant represents and warrants that he or she has the authority to enter into this Agreement on behalf of the Participant.

The Participant represents and warrants that either: (a) it has the authority to enter into this Agreement on behalf of all of its Affiliates; or (b) it has no Affiliates; or (c) each of its Affiliates has executed and delivered to the CAB Forum a countersignature to this Agreement, indicating that it consents to this Agreement, and agrees to enforce this Agreement's terms as to any of such Affiliate's Intellectual Property Rights, including such terms as may properly be changed by the CAB Forum by notice to the Participant under this Agreement.

Зу:	
(Signature)	
Date:	_
Print Name	
Title:	

PARTICIPANT

Participant Organization Name (if entity)